
Ceylonica Mini Awards 2021 
 

 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ceylonica Mini Awards 2021-Sri Lanka 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PSA 2021- 1389         2021/FIP/112/2021        SSP 2021-S005  

 



Ceylonica Mini Awards 2021 
 

 2 

 

ORGANIZER 

SSP is contest of art photography, 

organized by Serndib Society of Photographers from Sri Lanka. 
 

Exhibition Chairman 

Pandula Bandara 

GMPSA, GPU CR-5, GPU VIP-5, GPU ZEUS, AFIAP, ARPS, MIUP, BP.ICS, 

GM.ICS, GWP.ICS, ICS/SAFIIRI, HON.MICS, MSWAN, c ** MoL, EFIP GOLD 

RISF-10, AISF, D.ISF, EH-ISF, 

299/F, Udupila, Delgoda(11700), Sri Lanka 

Email: sspfoto.lk@gmail.com 
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Chairman Message 
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Jury Panel 

Peter Sabour MFIAP, EFIAP/d1,EPSA (Croatia) 

Dr. Avik Sett EPSA, EFIAP, FFIP (India) 

Buket Ozatay EFIAP/d1, RISF5, AISF, MICS,MUSPA,EPSA (Cyprus) 
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All Statistics 
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Argentina 1 4 4 8 3 1 4 

Australia 12 48 48 96 8 7 15 

Austria 5 20 20 40 7 9 16 

Belgium 6 24 24 48 7 6 13 
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Bulgaria 2 8 8 16 3 0 3 

Canada 3 12 12 24 6 3 9 

China 11 44 40 84 21 20 41 

Cyprus 2 8 8 16 3 0 3 

Czech Republic 1 4 4 8 0 0 0 

Denmark 3 12 12 24 0 2 2 

Egypt 1 4 4 8 3 2 5 

England 9 36 36 72 10 9 19 

France 6 24 22 46 3 6 9 

Germany 14 56 56 112 19 12 31 

Greece 6 24 24 48 2 5 7 

Hong Kong 19 76 72 148 30 28 58 

Hungary 2 8 8 16 0 1 1 

India 80 320 320 640 51 63 114 
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Indonesia 7 28 28 56 10 6 16 

Israel 5 20 20 40 4 2 6 

Italy 6 24 24 48 8 8 16 

Kazakhstan 1 4 4 8 1 3 4 

Latvia 1 4 4 8 0 1 1 

Luxembourg 1 4 4 8 1 1 2 

Macau 1 4 4 8 3 0 3 

Malaysia 6 24 24 48 5 3 8 

Malta 1 4 4 8 3 1 4 

Mauritius 2 8 8 16 0 0 0 

Netherlands 5 20 20 40 7 6 13 

New Zealand 1 4 4 8 0 0 0 

Northern Ireland 2 8 8 16 0 4 4 

Oman 2 8 8 16 0 1 1 
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Poland 2 8 8 16 3 6 9 

Qatar 1 4 4 8 3 3 6 

Republic of Ireland 1 4 4 8 4 4 8 

Romania 5 20 20 40 6 5 11 

Russian Federation 4 16 16 32 4 3 7 

Saudi Arabia 4 16 16 32 3 4 7 

Serbia 1 4 4 8 0 0 0 

Singapore 8 32 32 64 10 11 21 

Slovenia 3 8 12 20 5 6 11 

South Africa 4 16 16 32 4 1 5 

Spain 1 4 4 8 3 1 4 

Sri Lanka 8 32 32 64 2 3 5 

Sweden 1 4 4 8 1 0 1 

Taiwan 3 12 12 24 3 1 4 
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Thailand 1 4 4 8 0 0 0 

Turkey 2 8 8 16 4 4 8 

Ukraine 1 4 4 8 0 0 0 

United Arab Emirates 1 4 4 8 1 3 4 

USA 17 64 68 132 14 14 28 

Vietnam 20 80 80 160 16 16 32 

Wales 6 24 24 48 6 6 12 

Total 318 1264 1262 2526 310 301 611 

 

 

SECTIONS ACCEPTANCE PERCENTAGE 

OPEN MONOCHROME 24.52% 

OPEN COLOUR 23.85% 
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Award list 

Last Name First Name Country Image Title Prize 

OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL) 

KARTAL ORHAN Turkey SHADOW BEST MONO AWARD CHAIRMAN CHOICE GOLD 

SETIADI AJAR Indonesia THE FLYING SPIRIT PSA GOLD 

CHAN CHING CHING Hong Kong INDULGE FIP GOLD 

TAN LEE ENG Singapore FARAH FARZ 6 SSP GOLD 

WONG BARRY Hong Kong MUSCULAR BALLET POINTE 1 FIP RIBBONS 

LAMBROPOULOU EVA Greece THESSALONIKI 1 FIP RIBBONS 

SIROHIYA SAURABH India THE CHEERFUL EYES FIP RIBBONS 

KA WAI LI Hong Kong TOUCHING FIP RIBBONS 

WU ZHENDONG China FASCINATED FIP RIBBONS 

WONG SHIU GUN Hong Kong GINA 2 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

BHATTACHARYYA RUPA India LOOK WE PLAY SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

GERLACH WOLFGANG DY Germany THE ARTIST SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

KRANOS PANTELIS Cyprus LADY BATH SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

VAN BALKEN MARCEL Netherlands BAREBODY SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

BHATTACHARYYA KALYAN India PENSIVE 1 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

STANAWAY RAE Australia THOSE WERE THE DAYS SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

HALBACH WILLEM Netherlands BETWEEN CONCRETE 18 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

BERGER ANKE Germany DSGVO KONFORM SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

ZAYKOV KONSTANTIN Bulgaria BEGINING SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

LEDGARD IAN Wales ACCOUNTING QUERY SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

RUSU ADELA LIA Romania REMEMBER OF PARENTS SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

BHATTACHARYA SANJOY India FEATHER TOUCH SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

TKOCZ HENRYK Poland VIEWPOINT SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

CHOI LEWIS K. Y. Hong Kong STAIR POSE 4 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 
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SEVERS LUC Belgium LA VOIE DE SON MAITRE SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

WONG YAN China SAILING DURING SUNSET SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

CARNITI MARIA TERESA Italy IL VELO SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

KWAN PHILLIP Canada NONNIE 11 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

BRAY DAVID England THE ENGINE ARRANGERS SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

ALQAHTANI AMANI Saudi Arabia HUMMER WOMEN SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

DAS JAYATU CHANDRA India PORT 1804 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

ALKHAWAHER ZAHRA USA IS IT REAL SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

SINAI MENACHEM Israel MY DREAM SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

PAUL SITANATH India FLOWING MUSIC SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

SUTTON LEE England HOW MUCH SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

KURRE KARL-HEINZ Germany ONE IS MISSING SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

D. POP Romania LOCKED SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

COSKUN FEDAI Turkey WALKING IN THE RAIN SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

ROSIK BEATA Republic of Ireland SHELL SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

HASSAN AHMED MOHAMED Qatar HIGHLIGHT CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

NGON LE THANH Vietnam DAN GIO CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

WOODS TREVOR England WINTER STROLL 6333 CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

ALAA MOBARAK YASSER Egypt BAKU BW CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

SK BALACHANDDER India 63 SAINTS FESTIVAL CHENNAI 7 CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

YAN DONGJUN China LILY GIRL CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

EGERER MONIKA Germany WORLD OF BOOKS JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

DEB JOYDEEP India LIFE IN A SPIRAL JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

SIM KIM-PHENG Singapore COLETTE TALENTED DANCER JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

SUGIHARTO SOFI AIDA Indonesia TEMBIKAR JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 



Ceylonica Mini Awards 2021 
 

 12 

GARCIA PITARCH PILI Spain CABALLERO DE LA MANO EN EL PECHO JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

BUECKER HOLGER Germany ADRIAN OF DIARY OF DREAMS JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL) 

ROSIK BEATA Republic of Ireland TREE OF LIFE BEST COLOR AWARD CHAIRMAN CHOICE GOLD 

WONG BARRY Hong Kong RED AND WHITE 1 PSA GOLD 

KA WAI LI Hong Kong CHARMING FIP GOLD 

WONG SHIU GUN Hong Kong THE MUSICIAN 3 SSP GOLD 

RUSU ADELA LIA Romania KUDIKA FIP RIBBONS 

TKOCZ HENRYK Poland RESCUED FIP RIBBONS 

WU ZHENDONG China LOTUS FAIRY FIP RIBBONS 

SUGIHARTO SOFI AIDA Indonesia 4PRANJAK FIP RIBBONS 

BYLDA PETER France FANTASY FIP RIBBONS 

DAS ANIRUDDHA India COLOUR OF LIFE SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

D. POP Romania FOUR SEASONS 05 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

CARNITI MARIA TERESA Italy IL BARBARO SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

ALQAHTANI AMANI Saudi Arabia KNIGHT SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

LANG THOMAS USA A-NETS FOLLOWING THE WIND SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

BUECKER HOLGER Germany THE POWER OF BENNI CELLINI SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

STANAWAY RAE Australia FLYING HIGH SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

ALAA MOBARAK YASSER Egypt BAKU COLOR SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

BALANTIC PETER Slovenia AUTUMN MORNING SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

SHAN HSUN-JU Taiwan ROSE IN WATER SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

DANG QUANG VINH Vietnam LUOI CA TREN BIEN SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

HUILGOL AJIT India VS HUMMINGBIRD APPROACHING FLOWER SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

JAMES JAMES Wales THE ANGRY LORD RODERICK SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

DAO LE CHAU Vietnam TRADITIONAL JOB- 7 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

SHI LIMEI China RED RIBBON SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

GERLACH WOLFGANG DY Germany THE HEART SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

BIESHAAR GILBERT Netherlands DREAMWORLD SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 



Ceylonica Mini Awards 2021 
 

 13 

CHAN CHING CHING Hong Kong THE LOST CHILDHOOD SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

HALBACH WILLEM Netherlands TO A DUTCH OFFICE SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

WEDAM DUNJA Slovenia FIELDS SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

FRIEDMANN ANDREAS Austria WINDSBRAUT SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

AU YUEN YAM Hong Kong GO OUT OF TOWN SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

SEVERS LUC Belgium ATTENTIVE SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

MAURIZIO TIEGHI Italy INSTANT SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

HASSAN AHMED MOHAMED Qatar GOST REFLECTION SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

HANISCH RALF Germany TRIESDORF BLAUER BRUNNEN SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

LAMBROPOULOU EVA Greece GIANNI P SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

TAN MIN Malaysia TRADITONAL CRAB FARM SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

YAN DONGJUN China LOTUS GIRL SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

ALVEEN LEIF Denmark JET BETWEEN BUILDINGS SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

NGUYEN HONG NGA Vietnam SALT HARVEST CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

GARCIA PITARCH PILI Spain IT AMB GLOBO CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

BRENNICH NORBERT Germany EVERYTHING JUST FACADE CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

LYBAERT DANIEL Netherlands DRIE SCHAPEN IN KLEUR CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

EGERER MONIKA Germany SWIRL CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

WENDA ELZBIETA Poland MASK CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

NGUYEN QUANG Vietnam QUYếN Rũ JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

JAIN RAJ KMAR India DESIRE ENCAGED JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

BERNKOPF DR ALOIS Austria ARIANE_2 JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

HO-ANH TIEN Vietnam FAR AWAY JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

JONES BRENDA Australia FROZEN IN TIME JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 

SINAI MENACHEM Israel TO BE JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES 
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BEST MONO AWARD CHAIRMAN CHOICE GOLD  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  SHADOW  |  ORHAN KARTAL  |  Turkey 
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PSA GOLD  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  THE FLYING SPIRIT  |  AJAR SETIADI  |  Indonesia 
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FIP GOLD  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  INDULGE  |  CHING CHING CHAN  |  Hong Kong 



Ceylonica Mini Awards 2021 
 

 19 

 

SSP GOLD  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  FARAH FARZ 6  |  LEE ENG TAN  |  Singapore 
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FIP RIBBONS  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  THESSALONIKI 1  |  EVA LAMBROPOULOU  |  Greece 
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FIP RIBBONS  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  FASCINATED  |  ZHENDONG WU  |  China 
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FIP RIBBONS  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  MUSCULAR BALLET POINTE 1  |  BARRY WONG  |  Hong Kong 
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FIP RIBBONS  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  THE CHEERFUL EYES  |  SAURABH SIROHIYA  |  India 
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FIP RIBBONS  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  TOUCHING  |  LI KA WAI  |  Hong Kong 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  FLOWING MUSIC  |  SITANATH PAUL  |  India 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  VIEWPOINT  |  HENRYK TKOCZ  |  Poland 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  BETWEEN CONCRETE 18  |  WILLEM HALBACH  |  Netherlands 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  LOOK WE PLAY  |  RUPA BHATTACHARYYA  |  India 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  BAREBODY  |  MARCEL VAN BALKEN  |  Netherlands 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  SHELL  |  BEATA ROSIK  |  Republic of Ireland 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  IL VELO  |  MARIA TERESA CARNITI  |  Italy 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  BEGINING  |  KONSTANTIN ZAYKOV  |  Bulgaria 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  SAILING DURING SUNSET  |  YAN WONG  |  China 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  LA VOIE DE SON MAITRE  |  LUC SEVERS  |  Belgium 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  PENSIVE 1  |  KALYAN BHATTACHARYYA  |  India 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  MY DREAM  |  MENACHEM SINAI  |  Israel 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  THOSE WERE THE DAYS  |  RAE STANAWAY  |  Australia 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  THE ENGINE ARRANGERS  |  DAVID BRAY  |  England 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  NONNIE 11  |  PHILLIP KWAN  |  Canada 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  DSGVO KONFORM  |  ANKE BERGER  |  Germany 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  LOCKED  |  POP D.  |  Romania 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  STAIR POSE 4  |  LEWIS K. Y. CHOI  |  Hong Kong 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  LADY BATH  |  PANTELIS KRANOS  |  Cyprus 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  PORT 1804  |  JAYATU CHANDRA DAS  |  India 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  GINA 2  |  SHIU GUN WONG  |  Hong Kong 



Ceylonica Mini Awards 2021 
 

 46 

 

SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  ACCOUNTING QUERY  |  IAN LEDGARD  |  Wales 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  THE ARTIST  |  WOLFGANG DY GERLACH  |  Germany 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  HUMMER WOMEN  |  AMANI ALQAHTANI  |  Saudi Arabia 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  HOW MUCH  |  LEE SUTTON  |  England 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  ONE IS MISSING  |  KARL-HEINZ KURRE  |  Germany 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  FEATHER TOUCH  |  SANJOY BHATTACHARYA  |  India 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  WALKING IN THE RAIN  |  FEDAI COSKUN  |  Turkey 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  REMEMBER OF PARENTS  |  ADELA LIA RUSU  |  Romania 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  IS IT REAL  |  ZAHRA ALKHAWAHER  |  USA 
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CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  LILY GIRL  |  DONGJUN YAN  |  China 
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CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  HIGHLIGHT  |  AHMED MOHAMED 

HASSAN  |  Qatar 
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CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  DAN GIO  |  LE THANH NGON  |  Vietnam 
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CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  63 SAINTS FESTIVAL CHENNAI 

7  |  BALACHANDDER SK  |  India 
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CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  WINTER STROLL 6333  |  TREVOR 

WOODS  |  England 
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CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  BAKU BW  |  YASSER ALAA 

MOBARAK  |  Egypt 
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JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  ADRIAN OF DIARY OF DREAMS  |  HOLGER 

BUECKER  |  Germany 
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JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  COLETTE TALENTED DANCER  |  KIM-PHENG 

SIM  |  Singapore 
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JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  LIFE IN A SPIRAL  |  JOYDEEP DEB  |  India 
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JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  WORLD OF BOOKS  |  MONIKA EGERER  |  Germany 
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JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  TEMBIKAR  |  SOFI AIDA SUGIHARTO  |  Indonesia 
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JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM)(DIGITAL)  |  CABALLERO DE LA MANO EN EL PECHO  |  PILI 

GARCIA PITARCH  |  Spain 
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Open Colour 
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BEST COLOR AWARD CHAIRMAN CHOICE GOLD  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  TREE OF LIFE  |  BEATA ROSIK  |  Republic of Ireland 
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PSA GOLD  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  RED AND WHITE 1  |  BARRY WONG  |  Hong Kong 
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FIP GOLD  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  CHARMING  |  LI KA WAI  |  Hong Kong 
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SSP GOLD  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  THE MUSICIAN 3  |  SHIU GUN WONG  |  Hong Kong 
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FIP RIBBONS  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  RESCUED  |  HENRYK TKOCZ  |  Poland 
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FIP RIBBONS  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  KUDIKA  |  ADELA LIA RUSU  |  Romania 
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FIP RIBBONS  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  LOTUS FAIRY  |  ZHENDONG WU  |  China 
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FIP RIBBONS  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  FANTASY  |  PETER BYLDA  |  France 
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FIP RIBBONS  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  4PRANJAK  |  SOFI AIDA SUGIHARTO  |  Indonesia 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  TRADITONAL CRAB FARM  |  MIN TAN  |  Malaysia 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  TRADITIONAL JOB- 7  |  LE CHAU DAO  |  Vietnam 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  ROSE IN WATER  |  HSUN-JU SHAN  |  Taiwan 



Ceylonica Mini Awards 2021 
 

 80 

 

SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  GO OUT OF TOWN  |  YUEN YAM AU  |  Hong Kong 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  RED RIBBON  |  LIMEI SHI  |  China 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  AUTUMN MORNING  |  PETER BALANTIC  |  Slovenia 



Ceylonica Mini Awards 2021 
 

 83 

 

SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  COLOUR OF LIFE  |  ANIRUDDHA DAS  |  India 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  ATTENTIVE  |  LUC SEVERS  |  Belgium 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  TO A DUTCH OFFICE  |  WILLEM HALBACH  |  Netherlands 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  LUOI CA TREN BIEN  |  QUANG VINH DANG  |  Vietnam 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  THE HEART  |  WOLFGANG DY GERLACH  |  Germany 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  INSTANT  |  TIEGHI MAURIZIO  |  Italy 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  THE LOST CHILDHOOD  |  CHING CHING CHAN  |  Hong Kong 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  JET BETWEEN BUILDINGS  |  LEIF ALVEEN  |  Denmark 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  THE POWER OF BENNI CELLINI  |  HOLGER BUECKER  |  Germany 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  GIANNI P  |  EVA LAMBROPOULOU  |  Greece 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  VS HUMMINGBIRD APPROACHING FLOWER  |  AJIT HUILGOL  |  India 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  FLYING HIGH  |  RAE STANAWAY  |  Australia 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  DREAMWORLD  |  GILBERT BIESHAAR  |  Netherlands 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  BAKU COLOR  |  YASSER ALAA MOBARAK  |  Egypt 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  THE ANGRY LORD RODERICK  |  JAMES JAMES  |  Wales 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  IL BARBARO  |  MARIA TERESA CARNITI  |  Italy 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  FOUR SEASONS 05  |  POP D.  |  Romania 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  GOST REFLECTION  |  AHMED MOHAMED HASSAN  |  Qatar 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  A-NETS FOLLOWING THE WIND  |  THOMAS LANG  |  USA 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  TRIESDORF BLAUER BRUNNEN  |  RALF HANISCH  |  Germany 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  WINDSBRAUT  |  ANDREAS FRIEDMANN  |  Austria 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  KNIGHT  |  AMANI ALQAHTANI  |  Saudi Arabia 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  FIELDS  |  DUNJA WEDAM  |  Slovenia 
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SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  LOTUS GIRL  |  DONGJUN YAN  |  China 
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CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  DRIE SCHAPEN IN KLEUR  |  DANIEL 

LYBAERT  |  Netherlands 
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CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  EVERYTHING JUST FACADE  |  NORBERT 

BRENNICH  |  Germany 
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CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  IT AMB GLOBO  |  PILI GARCIA PITARCH  |  Spain 
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CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  SWIRL  |  MONIKA EGERER  |  Germany 
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CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  MASK  |  ELZBIETA WENDA  |  Poland 
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CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  SALT HARVEST  |  HONG NGA NGUYEN  |  Vietnam 
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JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  DESIRE ENCAGED  |  RAJ KMAR JAIN  |  India 
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JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  FROZEN IN TIME  |  BRENDA JONES  |  Australia 
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JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  QUYáº¿N RÅ©  |  QUANG NGUYEN  |  Vietnam 
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JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  ARIANE_2  |  ALOIS BERNKOPF DR  |  Austria 
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JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  TO BE  |  MENACHEM SINAI  |  Israel 
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JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES  |  OPEN COLOUR (PIDC)(DIGITAL)  |  FAR AWAY  |  TIEN HO-ANH  |  Vietnam 

 

Neither PSA nor the exhibition sponsors assume any responsibility for misuse of copyright by anyone. All Accepted Images are 

available in web gallery. 
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ACCEPTANCE LIST 

Country Salutation Last Name First Name Image Title Prize Section Name 

Argentina Mr. ROVAGNATI DANIEL EL ELEGIDO A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Argentina Mr. ROVAGNATI DANIEL ENSAYO S-20 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Argentina Mr. ROVAGNATI DANIEL NUNCA MIRES HACIA ATRáS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Argentina Mr. ROVAGNATI DANIEL SILUETAS EN EL CAMINO A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Australia Mr. CANNON WALLY DECEPTION BAY LONE MANGROVE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Australia Mr. CANNON WALLY WALLACES HUT IN THE MIST A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Australia Mrs. JONES BRENDA FROZEN IN TIME JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Australia Mrs. JONES BRENDA SUNRISE AT THE LAKE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Australia Mrs. JONES BRENDA GETTING UP STEAM A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Australia Mrs. MAZO MARIA ST KILDA PIER A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Australia Mrs. MAZO MARIA THE HUNTER A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Australia Mrs. MAZO MARIA I DO NOT LIKE MY LUNCH A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Australia Mrs. MAZO MARIA WAITING FOR THE BIG WAVE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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Australia Mrs. STANAWAY RAE FLYING HIGH SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Australia Mrs. STANAWAY RAE IN TROUBLE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Australia Mrs. STANAWAY RAE FALLING A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Australia Mrs. STANAWAY RAE THOSE WERE THE DAYS SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Australia Ms. DENG WENDY COOKING A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Australia Ms. DENG WENDY PROMAX15 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Austria Dr. KRENCEY IVAN MATING SEASON 2 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Austria Dr. KRENCEY IVAN SPEED MERCHANT A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Austria Mr. BERNKOPF DR ALOIS ARIANE_2 JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Austria Mr. BERNKOPF DR ALOIS ANTONIA_6 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Austria Mr. FRIEDMANN ANDREAS KAMILA A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Austria Mr. FRIEDMANN ANDREAS SPIEGELAKT 2 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Austria Mr. FRIEDMANN ANDREAS WINDSBRAUT SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Austria Mr. FRIEDMANN ANDREAS BALLETTAKT A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Austria Mr. FRIEDMANN ANDREAS SCHATTENAKT A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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Austria Mr. FRIEDMANN ANDREAS SPIEGELAKT A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Austria Mr. HABRINGER WOLFGANG OCHSENKREUZ 10 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Austria Mr. HABRINGER WOLFGANG ROUSANOU 03 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Austria Mr. HABRINGER WOLFGANG ENNSBERG 66 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Austria Mr. HABRINGER WOLFGANG SOLITUDE 17 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Austria Mr. HABRINGER WOLFGANG THE WAY DOWN 23 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Austria Mr. HAMMER FRANZ GEDANKENVERLOREN A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Belgium Mr. AERTS JOZEF ON THE STAIRWAY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Belgium Mr. AERTS JOZEF COAT IN LIBRARY A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Belgium Mr. DE CUYPER MARC BRETTEUR A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Belgium Mr. DE CUYPER MARC LOKI A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Belgium Mr. DE CUYPER MARC GABY A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Belgium Mr. DE CUYPER MARC JEREMY A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Belgium Mr. SEVERS LUC ATTENTIVE SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Belgium Mr. SEVERS LUC LA PRETRESSE AU CHANDELIER A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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Belgium Mr. SEVERS LUC ZOUZOU EN DIAGONALE II A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Belgium Mr. SEVERS LUC LA VOIE DE SON MAITRE SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Belgium Mr. SEVERS LUC LE ROI DES AULNES A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Belgium Mr. VERRETH JEAN-PIERRE ILE DE Ré A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Belgium Mr. WEYTENS ERIC BRIDGE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Bulgaria Mr. ZAYKOV KONSTANTIN BEGINING SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Bulgaria Mr. ZAYKOV KONSTANTIN MUMMER AT THE THEATER A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Bulgaria Mr. ZAYKOV KONSTANTIN RITUAL IN THE RIVER A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Canada Mr. CHOW KAI FOGGY MORNING3 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Canada Mr. CHOW KAI SCHOOL DAY A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Canada Mr. KWAN PHILLIP AURORA OVER MOUNTAIN 90 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Canada Mr. KWAN PHILLIP WHEELCHAIR BB MEXICO A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Canada Mr. KWAN PHILLIP WHITE TAILED EAGLE AND CRANE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Canada Mr. KWAN PHILLIP HORSES IN WATER 88 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Canada Mr. KWAN PHILLIP NONNIE 11 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 



Ceylonica Mini Awards 2021 
 

 123 

Canada Mr. KWAN PHILLIP WHEELCHAIR RACE 46 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Canada Mr. KWAN PHILLIP WHITE PAGODA A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mr. TONG JIANGCHUAN THE AUTUMN A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mr. TONG JIANGCHUAN 
WILD YAK COMPETITION 

ONTHEPLATEAU02 
A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mr. WONG YAN EARLY IN THE MORNING A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mr. WONG YAN COMFORTABLE SAILING A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mr. WONG YAN SAILING DURING SUNSET SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mr. WU ZHENDONG ANCIENT TREE SPIRIT A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mr. WU ZHENDONG LOTUS FAIRY FIP RIBBONS OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mr. WU ZHENDONG REDFINCH GIRL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mr. WU ZHENDONG WINGED SPIRIT A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mr. WU ZHENDONG FASCINATED FIP RIBBONS OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mr. WU ZHENDONG MOONLIGHT GIRL A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mr. WU ZHENDONG WIND A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mr. YAN DONGJUN LILY EMBRACES GIRL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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China Mr. YAN DONGJUN LOTUS GIRL SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mr. YAN DONGJUN SWEET A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mr. YAN DONGJUN BE INTOXICATED A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mr. YAN DONGJUN LILY GIRL 
CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA 

CERTIFICATES 
OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mr. YAN DONGJUN SHYNESS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mr. ZHANG SHU DREAM WATER POLO A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mr. ZHANG SHU WATER SLEEVE DANCE1 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mr. ZHAO HUAMING BHYTHM OF TEA MARKET A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mr. ZHAO HUAMING BASK IN THE AUTUMN OF BAMBOO A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mr. ZHAO HUAMING MYSTERIOUS TIBETAN GIRL A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mr. ZHENG PING COAGULATION A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mr. ZHENG PING KEEP WATCH A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mrs. DAI WEILING FLOWER GIRL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mrs. DAI WEILING NATURE CALLS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mrs. DAI WEILING RIBBON DANCE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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China Mrs. DAI WEILING WAN LAKE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mrs. DAI WEILING DANCE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mrs. DAI WEILING ELEGANT GIRL A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mrs. DAI WEILING FOREST GIRL A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mrs. DAI WEILING THE GIRL IN EXPECTATION A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mrs. LONG FENGYING DRAW THE LINES40 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mrs. LONG FENGYING SWAN1 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mrs. SHI LIMEI BLOOMING GIRL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mrs. SHI LIMEI CASTLE QUEEN A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mrs. SHI LIMEI RED RIBBON SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

China Mrs. SHI LIMEI DREAM OF FLYING A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mrs. SHI LIMEI RED GIRL IN DANCE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

China Mrs. SHI LIMEI THE GIRL IN THE VEIL A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Cyprus Mr. KRANOS PANTELIS HER CORNER A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Cyprus Mr. KRANOS PANTELIS LADY BATH SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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Cyprus Mr. KRANOS PANTELIS PRIVATE MOMENTS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Denmark Mr. ALVEEN LEIF CAMELS AND GIRL 008 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Denmark Mr. ALVEEN LEIF JET BETWEEN BUILDINGS SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Egypt Mr. ALAA MOBARAK YASSER BAKU COLOR SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Egypt Mr. ALAA MOBARAK YASSER NUBIAN MAN A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Egypt Mr. ALAA MOBARAK YASSER BAKU BW 
CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA 

CERTIFICATES 
OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Egypt Mr. ALAA MOBARAK YASSER BIKE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Egypt Mr. ALAA MOBARAK YASSER CURVE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

England Mr. BRAY DAVID THE JAGUAR BOYS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

England Mr. BRAY DAVID TORNADO FORMATION A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

England Mr. BRAY DAVID THE ENGINE ARRANGERS SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

England Mr. BRAY DAVID THE LANCASTER BOYS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

England Mr. HERSOM ANDREW OPENINGS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

England Mr. JOHNSTON ROBERT ICY ISOLATION A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

England Mr. KEEL DAVID VANESSA LOW IN FLIGHT A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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England Mr. KEEL DAVID HURDLING INTO THE STRAIGHT A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

England Mr. KEEL DAVID STROLLING PAST THE COLUMNS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

England Mr. SANDERS TIM AGAINST THE FLOW A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

England Mr. SUTTON LEE TEMPEST A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

England Mr. SUTTON LEE HOW MUCH SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

England Mr. SUTTON LEE THREE IN A LINE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

England Mr. WHITTY CHRIS MEL AND RECORDER 16 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

England Mr. WHITTY CHRIS MEL AND RECORDER 20 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

England Mr. WHITTY CHRIS MEL AND RECORDER 46 MONO A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

England Mr. WHITTY CHRIS MEL AND RECORDER 52 MONO A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

England Mr. WOODS TREVOR ATLANTIC COAST 7096 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

England Mr. WOODS TREVOR WINTER STROLL 6333 
CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA 

CERTIFICATES 
OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

France Mr. BOULANGER JEAN CERIS 12 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

France Mr. BOULANGER JEAN CHEVAL DE CAMARGUE 1 M A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

France Mr. BYLDA PETER FANTASY FIP RIBBONS OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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France Mr. COBAN SAMIL MLLE FANNY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

France Mr. COBAN SAMIL NEW VISAGE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

France Mr. MOULIN OLIVIER HAMNOY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

France Mr. MOULIN OLIVIER PHARE PETIT MINOU A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

France Mr. MOULIN OLIVIER THE LIGHTHOUSE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

France Mr. RAMPNOUX REGIS MADAME 3 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Germany Mr. BRENNICH NORBERT EVERYTHING JUST FACADE 
CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA 

CERTIFICATES 
OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Germany Mr. BRENNICH NORBERT LOOKING UP A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mr. BUECKER HOLGER THE POWER OF BENNI CELLINI SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Germany Mr. BUECKER HOLGER ADRIAN OF DIARY OF DREAMS JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mr. BUECKER HOLGER GRAF LINDORF OF COPPELIUS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mr. BUECKER HOLGER NICK ROSSI OF COMBICHRIST A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mr. BUECKER HOLGER THE PHYSICS OF WATER A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mr. GERLACH WOLFGANG DY 0A7A5933_PP FERTIG A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Germany Mr. GERLACH WOLFGANG DY THE HEART SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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Germany Mr. GERLACH WOLFGANG DY FLYING DANCER A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mr. GERLACH WOLFGANG DY SYMETRIE IN THE LIGHT A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mr. GERLACH WOLFGANG DY THE ARTIST SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mr. GERLACH WOLFGANG DY THE DANCEUSE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mr. HANISCH RALF TRIESDORF BLAUER BRUNNEN SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Germany Mr. KURRE KARL-HEINZ FERRIS WHEEL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Germany Mr. KURRE KARL-HEINZ FASSADE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mr. KURRE KARL-HEINZ ONE IS MISSING SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mr. KURRE KARL-HEINZ UPSTAIRS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mr. MORAWSKI JANUSZ SABINA 2 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Germany Mr. MORAWSKI JANUSZ WOMAN IN PANAMA HAT A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mr. WITTHAKE HELMUT OLD LIBRARY TRINITY COLLEGE DUBLIN A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Germany Mrs. BERGER ANKE OLYMPIASTADION MüNCHEN A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Germany Mrs. BERGER ANKE DSGVO KONFORM SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mrs. BERGER ANKE ZEBRAKAMPF A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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Germany Mrs. EGERER MONIKA SWIRL 
CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA 

CERTIFICATES 
OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Germany Mrs. EGERER MONIKA TEARS OF GOLD A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Germany Mrs. EGERER MONIKA STAIRWAY A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mrs. EGERER MONIKA VALERIE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mrs. EGERER MONIKA WORLD OF BOOKS JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Germany Mrs. HALVAS-NIELSEN HERDIS MURSI WOMAN WITH BIG HORNS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Germany Ms. SCHMIDT BARBARA TREPPENVERLIEBT 01 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Greece Mr. KAZEPIDIS VASILIS ROCKS OF METEORA 02 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Greece Mr. KAZEPIDIS VASILIS BALLERINA NO 01 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Greece Mrs. DENAXA MAREVI NANDIAA A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Greece Ms. LAMBROPOULOU EVA CONSTANTINA ROSE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Greece Ms. LAMBROPOULOU EVA GIANNI P SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Greece Ms. LAMBROPOULOU EVA MANHATTAN SKYLINE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Greece Ms. LAMBROPOULOU EVA THESSALONIKI 1 FIP RIBBONS OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. AU YUEN YAM DESERT CAMEL SHADOW A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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Hong Kong Mr. AU YUEN YAM GO OUT OF TOWN SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. AU YUEN YAM NOW WE ARE IN TRAIN A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. AU YEONG TONY CHI KEUNG BREEDING FEATHERS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. CHOI LEWIS K. Y. EARTH AND SKY 3 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. CHOI LEWIS K. Y. FISH CAN FLY 5 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. CHOI LEWIS K. Y. DIFFERENT PEOPLE 4 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. CHOI LEWIS K. Y. STAIR POSE 4 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. CHOW WO MING STAGE PERFORMANCE 2 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. KA WAI LI CHARMING FIP GOLD OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. KA WAI LI DANCE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. KA WAI LI DREAMING A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. KA WAI LI CHARM A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. KA WAI LI FEELING A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. KA WAI LI MOMENTS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. KA WAI LI TOUCHING FIP RIBBONS OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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Hong Kong Mr. LAM CHAU KEI CHECKY CAMEL RACING A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. LAM CHAU KEI CHECKY FLYING CATCH A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. LAM CHAU KEI CHECKY SINCERE HOPE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. LAM CHAU KEI CHECKY SOLEMN CEREMONY A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. LEE HON-KWONG VICTORIA HARBOUR FIREWORK 36 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. LEE HON-KWONG VICTORIA SEAPORT 06 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. LI SAU HUNG CAMEL WALK A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. LI SAU HUNG GREAT MEAL A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. LIN WOLFGANG LADY IN RED 04 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. LIN WOLFGANG PRESENCES OF STRENGTH 5 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. LIN WOLFGANG BALLET QUEEN 2 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. LIN WOLFGANG RAINY CENTRAL A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG BARRY BODY PAINTING 1 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG BARRY NUDE C1 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG BARRY RED AND WHITE 1 PSA GOLD OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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Hong Kong Mr. WONG BARRY BODY 8 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG BARRY DANCE WITH SHADOW 1 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG BARRY MUSCULAR BALLET POINTE 1 FIP RIBBONS OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG EDWARD SLOVENIA133 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG SHIU GUN AUTUMN BEAUTY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG SHIU GUN MICHELLE 5 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG SHIU GUN THE MUSICIAN 3 SSP GOLD OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG SHIU GUN BRIDAL BLISS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG SHIU GUN GINA 2 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG SHIU GUN MADISON 2 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG YIU WAH DUNHUANG 131 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Mr. WONG YIU WAH NUDE GIRL 892 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Ms. CHAN CHING CHING CHAIN OF RINGS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Ms. CHAN CHING CHING CLIMBS AND JUMPS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Ms. CHAN CHING CHING MY DAILY WORK A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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Hong Kong Ms. CHAN CHING CHING THE LOST CHILDHOOD SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Ms. CHAN CHING CHING BONDING MOMENT A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Ms. CHAN CHING CHING INDULGE FIP GOLD OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Ms. CHAN CHING CHING LIFE AT LIANGSHAN A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Ms. CHAN CHING CHING TRIBAL CHILDREN A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Ms. FUNG CHAU YUK GYMNASTICS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Ms. FUNG CHAU YUK JOKER A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Ms. FUNG CHAU YUK MORNING JOB A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Ms. LEUNG SALLY STARTLING SIGHT A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Ms. LEUNG SALLY TIBETAN BUDDIST LAMA DANCE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Hong Kong Ms. LEUNG SALLY HEART TO HEART A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hong Kong Ms. LEUNG SALLY WAY HOME WITH THE SUNSET A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Hungary Mr. BAJKO CSABA GRAY HAT A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Dr. BANERJEE ANIRBAN THE BEGINING OF LIFE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Dr. HUILGOL AJIT GC BRILLIANT AND BANANAQUIT A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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India Dr. HUILGOL AJIT GC BRILLIANT SIPPING NECTAR 2 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Dr. HUILGOL AJIT 
VS HUMMINGBIRD APPROACHING 

FLOWER 
SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Dr. HUILGOL AJIT SPOTTED HYENA WITH CARCASS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. BANERJEE NILENDU JYOTISHKA A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. BANERJEE NILENDU THE NUN A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. BANERJEE NILENDU EXPOSING SENSUALITY A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. BANERJEE NILENDU SLEEPING PRINCESS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. BANIK JAYASISH LAUGHING BOYS WITH GOAT A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. BANIK JAYASISH PRAYING FOR SURVIVAL A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. BANIK JAYASISH READING THE BIBLE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. BARUA DEBASISH LAMAYURU A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. BARUA DEBASISH RELAX A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. BARUA DEBASISH PRIYANKA AND TANISHA A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. BARUA DEBASISH THE EYE 02 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. BHATTACHARJEE MANABENDRA PRAYER A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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India Mr. BHATTACHARYA SANJOY IMAGINATIVE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. BHATTACHARYA SANJOY SIGNAL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. BHATTACHARYA SANJOY FEATHER TOUCH SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. BHATTACHARYYA KALYAN PORTRAIT 155 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. BHATTACHARYYA KALYAN FIGURE 3 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. BHATTACHARYYA KALYAN PENSIVE 1 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. BHATTACHARYYA KALYAN SHREYA 1 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. BHOWMICK TAPAS MANDIRA QUARE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. BHOWMICK TAPAS SUFI OVERVIEW A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. C.R. SATHYANARAYANA LINEMAN A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. C.R. SATHYANARAYANA RETURNING HERD A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. CHAKRABORTY BASUDEB WHITE QUEEN A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. CHATTERJEE DIBYENDU COLOR OF HOLI IN YELLOW COLOR A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. CHATTERJEE DIBYENDU THE DANCE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. CHAUDHURI ASIM KUMAR CROSSING IN RAIN 2A A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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India Mr. DAS ANIRUDDHA COLOUR OF LIFE SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. DAS ANIRUDDHA NATASHA A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. DAS ANIRUDDHA ROSY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. DAS ANIRUDDHA MAN WITH CAMERA A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. DAS ANIRUDDHA NANDINI A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. DAS ANIRUDDHA NAYANIKA A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. DAS JAYATU CHANDRA FORCE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. DAS JAYATU CHANDRA PORT 2902 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. DAS JAYATU CHANDRA PRAYERS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. DAS JAYATU CHANDRA PORT 1804 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. DAS MAYURJYOTI HOLI SONG A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. DATTA DWIPARNA KUMAR ELEPHANT FAMILY 1 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. DATTA DWIPARNA KUMAR ELEPHANT FAMILY 3 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. DEB JOYDEEP LIFE IN A SPIRAL JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. DEB SADHAN KUMAR BEAUTY IN FRAME A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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India Mr. DEB SADHAN KUMAR FAIRY CIRCLES A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. DEB SADHAN KUMAR THE LONE VISITOR A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. DESHPANDE ANIL KUMAR TRIBAL LADY 2 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. DUTTA AMAR NATH BLUE NET SWING A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. DUTTA AMAR NATH RUBY 2C A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. DUTTA AMAR NATH MUDDY BOYS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. DUTTA AMAR NATH UNBREAKABLE WEAPON A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. GHOSH DEBOJYOTI BEAUTY IN BLACK A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. GHOSH DEBOJYOTI WATER PLAY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. GHOSH DEBOJYOTI BROTHER AND SISTER A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. GHOSH DEBOJYOTI GLISTENING EYES A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. GHOSH DEBOJYOTI SILENT PRAYER A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. GOLI VENKATA SIVAKUMAR ADDICTION A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. GOLI VENKATA SIVAKUMAR KOMMU KOYA A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. GV BALASUBRAMANIAN ARUBATHU MOOVAR FESTIVAL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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India Mr. GV BALASUBRAMANIAN KOLAM FESTIVAL 1 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. HARWALKAR KISHAN A BRIDGE ON THE RIVER RHINE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. JAIN RAJ KMAR AROMATIC DESIRE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. JAIN RAJ KMAR DESIRE ENCAGED JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. JAIN RAJ KMAR BOAT STORY A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. KAPOOR CHETAN TRIBLE WOMAN A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. KONDADASU 
SUBRAHMANYESWARA 

RAO 
FRIENDS 1 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. KUMAR J SATISH SARUS CALL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. KUMAR T ASHOK RACE WITH PETS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. KUMAR T ASHOK SPEED A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. LAKSHMI RATAN HARI DEVPRAYAG A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. MARATHE SUNIEL OUT OF SIGHT A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. MARATHE SUNIEL PURE WHITE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. MARATHE SUNIEL RECLINED A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. MARATHE SUNIEL SHROUDED A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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India Mr. MARATHE SUNIEL SILHOUETTE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. MARATHE SUNIEL WITHIN HER ARMS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. MITRA SUMAN THE INOCENT LOOK3 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. MUKHERJEE BISWAJIT VILLAGE BOYS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. NAINI SREERAM CAPTAIN A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. NAINI SREERAM HOLI FESTIVAL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. NAINI SREERAM REQUEST A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. NANDI DEBABRATA CANDLE LIGHT MAKE UP A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. NN HARISH MATING EGYPTIAN GEESE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. NN HARISH WHITE-BROWED BULBUL WITH BERRY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. PAL UDAYAN SANKAR ANGALAMMAN FESTIVAL-IX A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. PAL UDAYAN SANKAR COLOURFUL CONSTRUCT-1 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. PAL UDAYAN SANKAR BOWLED OVER A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. PAUL SITANATH EMBROIDERY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. PAUL SITANATH NANDINI A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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India Mr. PAUL SITANATH SKULL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. PAUL SITANATH FLOWING MUSIC SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. PAUL SITANATH KOEL A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. PAUL SITANATH MARIA 2 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. PRABHU MITHUN PRAKASH MOTHERHOOD A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. PRASAD JINESH HOKKADIGOLI KANAPALAY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. PRASAD JINESH MIYYARU KANAPALAY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. PRASAD JINESH PLAYING ALONE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. PRASAD JINESH LOOKING BRIGHTER SIDE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. PRASAD JINESH MOTHER NATURE STRIKES BACK A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. RADHASWAMY VENKATESWARAN BATH TIME FOR STARLINGS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. ROY PRABIR KUMAR LUMINOUS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. SINHA BARUN STRRET SHOPPER A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. SIROHIYA SAURABH COLORFUL STREET A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. SIROHIYA SAURABH WEIGHT LIFTING A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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India Mr. SIROHIYA SAURABH THE CHEERFUL EYES FIP RIBBONS OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. SIROHIYA SAURABH THE SPEED OF LIGHT A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mr. SK BALACHANDDER MYLAI FESTIVAL 1 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mr. SK BALACHANDDER 63 SAINTS FESTIVAL CHENNAI 7 
CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA 

CERTIFICATES 
OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mrs. BHATTACHARYYA RUPA CAMARADERIE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

India Mrs. BHATTACHARYYA RUPA AFINITY A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

India Mrs. BHATTACHARYYA RUPA LOOK WE PLAY SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Indonesia Mr. LIE ROBERT WASHING THE GLASES WALL A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Indonesia Mr. SETIADI AJAR BALINESSE OLD MAN A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Indonesia Mr. SETIADI AJAR SAFE RUN BALLERINA A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Indonesia Mr. SETIADI AJAR THE RED VIOLIST A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Indonesia Mr. SETIADI AJAR AT THE RIVER A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Indonesia Mr. SETIADI AJAR GO AWAY ! A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Indonesia Mr. SETIADI AJAR LONELY BEWE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Indonesia Mr. SETIADI AJAR THE FLYING SPIRIT PSA GOLD OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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Indonesia Mr. WIDODO SUGIARTO BALINESE LADY A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Indonesia Mrs. SUGIHARTO SOFI AIDA 4PRANJAK FIP RIBBONS OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Indonesia Mrs. SUGIHARTO SOFI AIDA TEMBIKAR JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Indonesia Ms. ADRIANI MARIA MY DREAM A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Indonesia Ms. ADRIANI MARIA TERIKAT A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Indonesia Ms. CAHYAWATI IKA FIXING THE NET A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Indonesia Ms. CAHYAWATI IKA PAINTING UMBRELLA A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Indonesia Ms. CAHYAWATI IKA SUMBAWA KIDS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Israel Mr. SINAI MENACHEM TO BE JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Israel Mr. SINAI MENACHEM TWO-FACED A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Israel Mr. SINAI MENACHEM BROTHERS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Israel Mr. SINAI MENACHEM MY DREAM SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Israel Mr. SINAI MENACHEM STRETCH A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Israel Mrs. BOGER HEDVA LIBRARY A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Italy Dr. DERAMO UMBERTO ATZE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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Italy Dr. DERAMO UMBERTO CASACUBANA A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Italy Mr. BONACCORSI CLAUDIO HONOR TO THE CANDLESTICK A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Italy Mr. DI PANFILO VINCENZO DIFFERENT INTERESTS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Italy Mr. DI PANFILO VINCENZO LA FIGLIA DI CHARLIE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Italy Mr. DI PANFILO VINCENZO BABE IN RED A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Italy Mr. DI PANFILO VINCENZO OCCHI A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Italy Mr. DI PANFILO VINCENZO WARRIORS HILL A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Italy Mr. MAURIZIO TIEGHI INSTANT SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Italy Mr. MAURIZIO TIEGHI POPPIES A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Italy Mr. MAURIZIO TIEGHI GIRL WITH HAT A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Italy Mrs. CARNITI MARIA TERESA DANCE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Italy Mrs. CARNITI MARIA TERESA IL BARBARO SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Italy Mrs. CARNITI MARIA TERESA MALIZIA A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Italy Mrs. CARNITI MARIA TERESA IL VELO SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Italy Mrs. CARNITI MARIA TERESA TRASPARENZE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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Kazakhstan Mr. KORENCHUK VALERY DONNA NATALY-2 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Kazakhstan Mr. KORENCHUK VALERY I AM PROUD OF MY GRANDPA A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Kazakhstan Mr. KORENCHUK VALERY STREET PAINTER 5 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Kazakhstan Mr. KORENCHUK VALERY PORTRAIT WITH SHADOW A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Latvia Mrs. LAPINA SIGITA COUNTRY GIRL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Luxembourg Mr. KIEFFER CHRISTIAN GI TONY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Luxembourg Mr. KIEFFER CHRISTIAN DANCING 53 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Macau Mr. CHEANG SHERMAN MY NOODLES A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Macau Mr. CHEANG SHERMAN PLAYING IN THE RAIN A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Macau Mr. CHEANG SHERMAN TANGO A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Malaysia Mr. LAI HON FOO LIVE ALONE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Malaysia Mr. 
LEONG SOON 

SENG 
FIRE BABY CARE 447 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Malaysia Mr. 
LEONG SOON 

SENG 
FIRE MY BABY SITTER 728 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Malaysia Mr. 
LEONG SOON 

SENG 
FIRE YOGA 629 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Malaysia Mr. SOO WEE MING TAKE WALK-WEE MING SOO-MALAYSIA A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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Malaysia Mr. TAN MIN TRADITONAL CRAB FARM SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Malaysia Mr. TAN MIN DANCING TREES REFLECTION A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Malaysia Mr. TAN MIN SEMPORNA BOAT BOYS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Malta Dr. GOTTFRIED CATANIA SEAMSTRESS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Malta Dr. GOTTFRIED CATANIA CANARY WHARF ESCALATORS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Malta Dr. GOTTFRIED CATANIA CITY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 12 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Malta Dr. GOTTFRIED CATANIA CURVES 2 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Netherlands Mr. BIESHAAR GILBERT DREAMWORLD SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Netherlands Mr. FONTEIJNE RUDI KROMMEWEG 3 MET GANZEN A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Netherlands Mr. FONTEIJNE RUDI TOUWTREKKEN A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Netherlands Mr. HALBACH WILLEM BETWEEN CONCRETE 19 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Netherlands Mr. HALBACH WILLEM TO A DUTCH OFFICE SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Netherlands Mr. HALBACH WILLEM BEHIND THE WINDOW 2 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Netherlands Mr. HALBACH WILLEM BETWEEN CONCRETE 18 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Netherlands Mr. HALBACH WILLEM BETWEEN GLASS AND CONCRETE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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Netherlands Mr. LYBAERT DANIEL DRIE SCHAPEN IN KLEUR 
CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA 

CERTIFICATES 
OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Netherlands Mr. LYBAERT DANIEL GROEP KUIFMAKAKEN 2 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Netherlands Mr. LYBAERT DANIEL VERDRIET IN DOEL IN ZWW A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Netherlands Mr. VAN BALKEN MARCEL BAREBODY SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Netherlands Mr. VAN BALKEN MARCEL NOLLENDORFPLATZ A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Northern Ireland Mr. BOYD CYRIL IRIDA SEATED A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Northern Ireland Mr. BOYD CYRIL IRIDA SPIRAL HAT A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Northern Ireland Mr. HARVEY TREVOR THE MONK 2 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Northern Ireland Mr. HARVEY TREVOR THE TRAIL HAND A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Oman Mr. AL HARTHY NASSER MY FUTURE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Poland Mr. TKOCZ HENRYK CYCLIST A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Poland Mr. TKOCZ HENRYK I AM A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Poland Mr. TKOCZ HENRYK MYSTERIOUS PLACES A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Poland Mr. TKOCZ HENRYK RESCUED FIP RIBBONS OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Poland Mr. TKOCZ HENRYK VIEWPOINT SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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Poland Mrs. WENDA ELZBIETA FALL OF THE ANGEL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Poland Mrs. WENDA ELZBIETA MASK 
CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA 

CERTIFICATES 
OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Poland Mrs. WENDA ELZBIETA BLACK A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Poland Mrs. WENDA ELZBIETA LOOK INTO THE DISTANCE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Qatar Dr. HASSAN AHMED MOHAMED BEIGE DOOR A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Qatar Dr. HASSAN AHMED MOHAMED BLUE FINGERS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Qatar Dr. HASSAN AHMED MOHAMED GOST REFLECTION SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Qatar Dr. HASSAN AHMED MOHAMED HIGHLIGHT 
CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA 

CERTIFICATES 
OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Qatar Dr. HASSAN AHMED MOHAMED HOLY QURAN BW A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Qatar Dr. HASSAN AHMED MOHAMED MY HORSE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Republic of Ireland Mrs. ROSIK BEATA GOLDEN EYE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Republic of Ireland Mrs. ROSIK BEATA MARIA A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Republic of Ireland Mrs. ROSIK BEATA THE DANDELION A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Republic of Ireland Mrs. ROSIK BEATA TREE OF LIFE 
BEST COLOR AWARD CHAIRMAN 

CHOICE GOLD 
OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Republic of Ireland Mrs. ROSIK BEATA GIRL WITH A SUNFLOWER A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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Republic of Ireland Mrs. ROSIK BEATA IN THE WEB A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Republic of Ireland Mrs. ROSIK BEATA LIVIA A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Republic of Ireland Mrs. ROSIK BEATA SHELL SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Romania Mr. D. POP BITE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Romania Mr. D. POP FOUR SEASONS 05 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Romania Mr. D. POP CHANGES A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Romania Mr. D. POP LOCKED SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Romania Mr. MARIUS BURCEA COUNTRY GIRL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Romania Mr. MARIUS BURCEA HUTULCA A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Romania Mr. MARIUS BURCEA OLD AGE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Romania Mr. MATECSA ELEMER ISTVAN IN THE MIRROR V2 BW A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Romania Mrs. RUSU ADELA LIA FLAMES A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Romania Mrs. RUSU ADELA LIA KUDIKA FIP RIBBONS OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Romania Mrs. RUSU ADELA LIA REMEMBER OF PARENTS SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Russian Federation Mr. KANUNNIKOV VIKTOR AUTUMN STILL LIFE 6 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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Russian Federation Mr. KANUNNIKOV VIKTOR DANDELIONS 4 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Russian Federation Mr. SMOLNIKOV ANDREY A GIRL AND A PIGEON A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Russian Federation Mr. SMOLNIKOV ANDREY THE WORLD OF MY DREAMS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Russian Federation Mr. SMOLNIKOV ANDREY WIDOW A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Russian Federation Mr. ZAMYATIN ALEKSANDAR Ад A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Russian Federation Mr. ZAMYATIN ALEKSANDAR Дух A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Saudi Arabia Mr. ALMONLA YOMN READY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Saudi Arabia Mr. ALWARSH SHAKER SUPPLICATION A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Saudi Arabia Ms. ALQAHTANI AMANI BOY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Saudi Arabia Ms. ALQAHTANI AMANI DEPARTURE AND ARRIVAL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Saudi Arabia Ms. ALQAHTANI AMANI KNIGHT SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Saudi Arabia Ms. ALQAHTANI AMANI HUMMER WOMEN SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Saudi Arabia Ms. ALQAHTANI AMANI MAN OF PUSHKAR A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Singapore Mr. CHNG KIM YIANG FISHING IN THE MIST 5 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Singapore Mr. CHNG KIM YIANG FISH VILLAGE 1 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 



Ceylonica Mini Awards 2021 
 

 151 

Singapore Mr. SIM KIM-PHENG BALLERINA COLETTE 12 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Singapore Mr. SIM KIM-PHENG CELESTER DREAM A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Singapore Mr. SIM KIM-PHENG FREESTYLE BALLERINA A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Singapore Mr. SIM KIM-PHENG BALLERINA COLETTE 04 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Singapore Mr. SIM KIM-PHENG BEBE 02 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Singapore Mr. SIM KIM-PHENG COLETTE TALENTED DANCER JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Singapore Mr. SINT THAN ARAB STREET 3 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Singapore Mr. SINT THAN POTTERY PERSON A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Singapore Mr. SINT THAN POTTERY GIRL 2 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Singapore Mr. SINT THAN THE GIRL IN THE LAKE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Singapore Mr. TAN KIM LEONG ANGEL IN BLUE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Singapore Mr. TAY DAVID POEY CHER PIETY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Singapore Mr. TAY DAVID POEY CHER CELEBRATORY MOOD A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Singapore Mr. TAY DAVID POEY CHER SCARY PLACE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Singapore Mr. TEO HAN KIM MARINA BAY AT NIGHT A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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Singapore Mr. TEO HAN KIM GROUP COW A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Singapore Ms. TAN LEE ENG FARAH FARZ 8 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Singapore Ms. TAN LEE ENG WHITE UMBRELLA MIRAN 5 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Singapore Ms. TAN LEE ENG FARAH FARZ 6 SSP GOLD OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Slovenia Mr. BALANTIC PETER AUTUMN MORNING SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Slovenia Mr. BALANTIC PETER HIDDEN LAKE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Slovenia Mr. BALANTIC PETER SHADOW IN THE FIELD A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Slovenia Mr. BALANTIC PETER THE FIRST RAYS OF SUNSHINE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Slovenia Mr. BALANTIC PETER ACROSS THE RIVER 007 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Slovenia Mr. BALANTIC PETER BRIDGE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Slovenia Mr. BALANTIC PETER FOGGY MORNING A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Slovenia Mr. CUFAR ALEKSANDER LOVE XXL A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Slovenia Mr. CUFAR ALEKSANDER A-401BW A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Slovenia Mr. CUFAR ALEKSANDER RED-V44 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Slovenia Ms. WEDAM DUNJA FIELDS SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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South Africa Mr. LANDMAN THEO BORDE MET BLOM MONO COPY A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

South Africa Mrs. COETZER RIETTE BONDED BY BLOOD A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

South Africa Mrs. KEARTLAND SUE OLE SMOKY A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

South Africa Mrs. SMIT HANLI ONE COLD NIGHT IN THE FORREST A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

South Africa Mrs. SMIT HANLI TIME IN A BOTTLE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Spain Ms. GARCIA PITARCH PILI IT AMB GLOBO 
CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA 

CERTIFICATES 
OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Spain Ms. GARCIA PITARCH PILI CABALLERO DE LA MANO EN EL PECHO JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Spain Ms. GARCIA PITARCH PILI EL CA A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Spain Ms. GARCIA PITARCH PILI EL DIVAN A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Sri Lanka Mr. FERNANDO MAHESH PRASANNA SKY DANCE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Sri Lanka Mr. FERNANDO MAHESH PRASANNA EYE CAP A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Sri Lanka Mr. WIJEGUNARATHNE M.C.THUSHARA THROUGH THE WINDOW A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Sri Lanka Mrs. PERERA RANJANI MY DREAM WORLD A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Sri Lanka Mrs. PERERA RANJANI STRIPEE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Sweden Mr. HANSSON LARS-HAKAN CAN STAIRS 967 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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Taiwan Mr. CHEN POTSE SUBWAY STATION 1691BW A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Taiwan Mr. 吳 鴻森 ON THE STAGE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Taiwan Mrs. SHAN HSUN-JU ROSE IN WATER SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Taiwan Mrs. SHAN HSUN-JU COCOON A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Turkey Mr. COSKUN FEDAI POTTERY MAN A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Turkey Mr. COSKUN FEDAI WALKING IN THE RAIN SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Turkey Mr. KARTAL ORHAN FAITH A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Turkey Mr. KARTAL ORHAN GREEN OLIVE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Turkey Mr. KARTAL ORHAN KOVBOYLAR A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Turkey Mr. KARTAL ORHAN HOT WATER A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Turkey Mr. KARTAL ORHAN SHADOW 
BEST MONO AWARD CHAIRMAN 

CHOICE GOLD 
OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Turkey Mr. KARTAL ORHAN TREES A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

United Arab 

Emirates 
Mr. SHEERAPATHI THIRUMALAI GANESH HHSZ GRAND MOSQUE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

United Arab 

Emirates 
Mr. SHEERAPATHI THIRUMALAI GANESH INCEPTION POINT A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

United Arab 

Emirates 
Mr. SHEERAPATHI THIRUMALAI GANESH ROCKET A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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United Arab 

Emirates 
Mr. SHEERAPATHI THIRUMALAI GANESH THOUSAND PILLARS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

USA Dr. HO HUNG SUNSET HORSESHOE BEND18 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Mr. CHAN HUGO RUNNING CAMELS IN SNOW A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Mr. CHAN HUGO SET OF HORSES MAN A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Mr. CHAN HUGO LASSO HORSES A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

USA Mr. CHAN HUGO RIDING HORSES WITH WHIP A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

USA Mr. CHIU BOB WHITE WORLD50 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Mr. HUYNH TAN THANG SIMPLE HAPPINESS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Mr. HUYNH TAN THANG STUDY THE KORAN 5 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

USA Mr. JANG HENRY GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE IN FOG 20203 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

USA Mr. JANG HENRY REFLECTION CANYON AT SUNSET_2 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

USA Mr. LANG THOMAS A-ANGKOR IMPRESSION A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Mr. LANG THOMAS A-FISHER WORKING WITH NET A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Mr. LANG THOMAS A-NETS FOLLOWING THE WIND SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Mr. LANG THOMAS B-MORNING CHECKUP A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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USA Mr. MAHONEY JAMES AUBRIE HALF VEILED A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Mr. MAHONEY JAMES SAMYTA PUNCHES A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Mr. MAHONEY JAMES ADRIS PROFILE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

USA Mr. MAHONEY JAMES KEANNA ON THE PHONE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

USA Mr. NGUYEN THINH MACHU PICCHU A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Mr. NGUYEN THINH A LONE BOAT A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

USA Mr. NGUYEN THINH MORNING DEPARTURE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

USA Mr. PACTON GREG COAL MINERS HANDS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

USA Mr. TRAN SA KIM ON THE SALT MARSH A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

USA Ms. ALKHAWAHER ZAHRA A STORY TELLER A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Ms. ALKHAWAHER ZAHRA DO NOT JUDGE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Ms. ALKHAWAHER ZAHRA FLOWER STORY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

USA Ms. ALKHAWAHER ZAHRA IS IT REAL SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

USA Ms. ALKHAWAHER ZAHRA WOMAN IN BLACK SCARF A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mr. DANG QUANG VINH LUOI CA TREN BIEN SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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Vietnam Mr. DANG QUANG VINH AO DAI TRANG A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mr. DANG QUANG VINH THE WHITE SEA A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mr. DAO LE CHAU BANH BEO RA LO 3 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mr. DAO LE CHAU BUTTEFILY WING AT SEA 5 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mr. DAO LE CHAU TRADITIONAL JOB- 7 SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mr. DAO LE CHAU LOOK ART 20 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mr. DO HIEU LIEM FISHING NETS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mr. DUONG VAN NHI NGHE LUOI BIEN A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mr. HOA LU HUNG PAST PEOPLE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mr. HOA LU HUNG SEASON CHANGES A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mr. HOA LU HUNG THE STAIRCASING A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mr. HO-ANH TIEN ALONE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mr. HO-ANH TIEN FAR AWAY JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mr. HO-ANH TIEN HIGHLAND DANCE A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mr. HO-ANH TIEN STOP THE RAIN A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 
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Vietnam Mr. NGON LE THANH NANG LUONG SACH A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mr. NGON LE THANH DAN GIO 
CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA 

CERTIFICATES 
OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mr. NGON LE THANH HARVESTING SALT 7 A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mr. NGUYEN QUANG QUYếN Rũ JUDGES CHOICE DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mr. NGUYEN QUANG THIếU Nữ A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mr. NGUYEN QUANG BEN TRONG CUOC SONGZAAA A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mr. NGUYEN QUANG QUA_5322SSSS A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mr. NGUYEN QUANG TINH KHôI A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mr. QUAN NGUYEN HO DREAM A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mr. THIET LE HUU SUNNY DAY A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mr. THIET LE HUU KNITTING A FISHING NET A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mrs. DOAN THI THO OLD AGE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mrs. LE THI KIM LIEN MENDING THEIR NETS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Vietnam Mrs. LE THI KIM LIEN BAC LIEU SOY SAUCE MAKING VILLAGE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Vietnam Mrs. NGUYEN HONG NGA SALT HARVEST 
CHAIRMAN CHOICE DIPLOMA 

CERTIFICATES 
OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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Vietnam Ms. HOANG YEN LE SILK DRYING A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Wales Mr. JAMES JAMES FIREWORKS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Wales Mr. JAMES JAMES THE ANGRY LORD RODERICK SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Wales Mr. JAMES JAMES KEEPING FAITH A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Wales Mr. JAMES JAMES SPYMASTER A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Wales Mr. JAMES JAMES THE DIVE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Wales Mr. LEDGARD IAN CAPITAL UNITED EXPRESS A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Wales Mr. LEDGARD IAN ME AND MY ROLLEIFLEX A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Wales Mr. LEDGARD IAN SHARON 7691 A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 

Wales Mr. LEDGARD IAN ACCOUNTING QUERY SSP DIPLOMA CERTIFICATES OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Wales Mr. LEDGARD IAN CLASSIC POSE A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Wales Mr. PHILLIPS RHODRI LIGHT THROUGH THE STORM L A OPEN MONOCHROME (PIDM) 

Wales Mrs. DAVIES SIAN LADY OF THE WOOD A OPEN COLOUR (PIDC) 
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